Female waxing

Strip wax used for the majority of the body, and Perron Rigot
hot wax used for extreme, underarm and nostril waxing.

Bespoke waxing packages available on request.

Facial

Top lip
Eyebrows

Chin

Top lip and chin

Nostrils

Upper body
Underarms

Half arm
Forearm, hands and fingers

Fullarm
Upper arm, forearm, hands and fingers

Naval

Lower body

Half leg
Includes knees and feet

Full leg
Includes knees and feet

Lower half leg with either Brazilian or Hollywood
Upper half leg with either Brazilian or Hollywood

Full leg with either Brazilian or Hollywood

Intimate waxing
Bikini
All hair outside knicker line

High bikini

£5.00
£5.00
£5.00
£8.00
£5.00

£8.00
£9.00

£12.00

£8.00

£15.00

£25.00

£34.00
£40.00
£48.00

£10.00

£15.00

A bikini with higher side, top and bottom for more scanty underwear

Bottom only (L1)

Brazilian (L2)
Everything off, but leaving a strip/triangle on pubic mound

Hollywood (L3)
All off!

First treatment for Brazilian or Hollywood

Second appointment

To maintain £25.00 costs for all clients, appointments must be

£10.00
£24.00

£25.00

£28.00
£25.00

rebooked within 6 weeks, otherwise a £28.00 charge will be reapplied

Discounted combination
holiday packs available,
please text for prices

Beauty treatments

In addition to our waxing treatments, Libertine offers beauty

treatments to make you feel and look great.

Face
Eyelash tint

Eyebrow tint
Enhances the brow colour

Eyelash and eyebrow tint
Enhances the eyelashes, top and bottom lashes tinted

Brow re-shape

*Please note, all these treatments will require a patch test
prior to treatment

Mind and sole

Reflexology
Stimulation of reflex points in the feet that relate to areas
within the body, wonderful relaxing treatment (60 minutes)

Foot massage
30 minutes, including foot soak
Mind and body

Aromatherapy massage
Qils used tailored to individuals, 1 hour luxury treatment
includes face, head, back, stomach and legs

General/sports massage

*£6.00
*£6.00

*£10.00

£6.00

£20.00

£10.00

£30.00

£20.00

For 30 minutes, on either legs only, or back, neck and shoulders

Male Waxing

Facial
Ears
Nose

Eyebrows

Lower body
Half leg (inc feet)
Full leg (inc feet)

Upper body
Underarms

Chest

Abs

Chest and abs

Full back and shoulders
Small of back

Full torso

£5.00
£7.00
£8.00

£20.00
£35.00

£10.00
£18.00
£12.00
£25.00
£25.00
£10.00
£45.00



