

## Female waxing

Strip wax used for the majority of the body, and Perron Rigot hot wax used for extreme, underarm and nostril waxing. Bespoke waxing packages available on request.

Top lip	£5.00
Eyebrows	£5.00
Chin	£5.00
Top lip and chin	£8.00
Nostrils	£5.00
Upper body	
Underarms	£8.00
Half arm Forearm, hands and fingers	£9.00
Full arm Upper arm, forearm, hands and fingers	£12.00
Naval	£8.00
Lower body	
Half leg Includes knees and feet	£15.00
Full leg Includes knees and feet	£25.00
Lower half leg with either Brazilian or Hollywood	£34.00
Upper half leg with either Brazilian or Hollywood	£40.00
Full leg with either Brazilian or Hollywood	£48.00
Intimate waxing	
Bikini All hair outside knicker line	£10.00

Intimate waxing	
Bikini All hair outside knicker line	£10.00
High bikini	£15.00
A bikini with higher side, top and bottom for more scanty underwear	
Bottom only (L1)	£10.00
Brazilian (L2)	£24.00
Everything off, but leaving a strip/triangle on pubic mound	
Hollywood (L3) All off!	£25.00
First treatment for Brazilian or Hollywood	£28.00
Second appointment	£25.00

To maintain £25.00 costs for all clients, appointments must be rebooked within 6 weeks, otherwise a £28.00 charge will be reapplied

Discounted combination holiday packs available, please text for prices

### **Beauty treatments**

In addition to our waxing treatments, Libertine offers beauty treatments to make you feel and look great.

Eyelash tint *£6.00  Eyebrow tint *£6.00  Enhances the brow colour  Eyelash and eyebrow tint *£10.00  Enhances the eyelashes, top and bottom lashes tinted  Brow re-shape £6.00  *Please note, all these treatments will require a patch test prior to treatment  Mind and sole  Reflexology £20.00  Stimulation of reflex points in the feet that relate to areas within the body, wonderful relaxing treatment (60 minutes)  Foot massage £10.00  Mind and body  Aromatherapy massage £30.00  Oils used tailored to individuals, 1 hour luxury treatment includes face, head, back, stomach and legs  General/sports massage £20.00	race	
Enhances the brow colour  Eyelash and eyebrow tint Enhances the eyelashes, top and bottom lashes tinted  Brow re-shape  *Flease note, all these treatments will require a patch test prior to treatment  Mind and sole  Reflexology Stimulation of reflex points in the feet that relate to areas within the body, wonderful relaxing treatment (60 minutes)  Foot massage 30 minutes, including foot soak  Mind and body  Aromatherapy massage Oils used tailored to individuals, 1 hour luxury treatment includes face, head, back, stomach and legs  General/sports massage £20.00	Eyelash tint	*£6.00
Enhances the eyelashes, top and bottom lashes tinted  Brow re-shape £6.00  *Please note, all these treatments will require a patch test prior to treatment  Mind and sole  Reflexology £20.00  Stimulation of reflex points in the feet that relate to areas within the body, wonderful relaxing treatment (60 minutes)  Foot massage £10.00  Mind and body  Aromatherapy massage £30.00  Oils used tailored to individuals, 1 hour luxury treatment includes face, head, back, stomach and legs  General/sports massage £20.00		*£6.00
*Please note, all these treatments will require a patch test prior to treatment  Mind and sole  Reflexology Stimulation of reflex points in the feet that relate to areas within the body, wonderful relaxing treatment (60 minutes)  Foot massage 30 minutes, including foot soak  Mind and body  Aromatherapy massage Oils used tailored to individuals, 1 hour luxury treatment includes face, head, back, stomach and legs  General/sports massage £20.00		*£10.00
mind and sole  Reflexology Stimulation of reflex points in the feet that relate to areas within the body, wonderful relaxing treatment (60 minutes)  Foot massage 30 minutes, including foot soak  Mind and body  Aromatherapy massage Oils used tailored to individuals, 1 hour luxury treatment includes face, head, back, stomach and legs  General/sports massage £20.00	Brow re-shape	£6.00
Reflexology Stimulation of reflex points in the feet that relate to areas within the body, wonderful relaxing treatment (60 minutes)  Foot massage 30 minutes, including foot soak  Mind and body Aromatherapy massage Oils used tailored to individuals, 1 hour luxury treatment includes face, head, back, stomach and legs General/sports massage £20.00		
Stimulation of reflex points in the feet that relate to areas within the body, wonderful relaxing treatment (60 minutes)  Foot massage £10.00 30 minutes, including foot soak  Mind and body  Aromatherapy massage £30.00 Oils used tailored to individuals, 1 hour luxury treatment includes face, head, back, stomach and legs  General/sports massage £20.00	Mind and sole	
30 minutes, including foot soak  Mind and body  Aromatherapy massage £30.00  Oils used tailored to individuals, 1 hour luxury treatment includes face, head, back, stomach and legs  General/sports massage £20.00	Stimulation of reflex points in the feet that relate to areas	£20.00
Aromatherapy massage £30.00  Oils used tailored to individuals, 1 hour luxury treatment includes face, head, back, stomach and legs  General/sports massage £20.00	3	£10.00
Oils used tailored to individuals, 1 hour luxury treatment includes face, head, back, stomach and legs  General/sports massage £20.00	Mind and body	
	Oils used tailored to individuals, 1 hour luxury treatment	£30.00
Tor 30 minutes, on either tegs only, or back, fleck and shoulders	General/sports massage For 30 minutes, on either legs only, or back, neck and shoulded	

# Male Waxing

### **Facial**

Ears	£5.00
Nose	£7.00
Eyebrows	£8.00
Lower body	
Half leg (inc feet)	£20.00
Full leg (inc feet)	£35.00
Upper body	
Underarms	£10.00
Chest	£18.00
Abs	£12.00
Chest and abs	£25.00
Full back and shoulders	£25.00
Small of back	£10.00
Full torso	£45.00